1
PLANNED INSTRUCTION
A PLANNED COURSE FOR:
English 12
Curriculum writing committee: Evan Bates and Bryan Pol
Grade Level: 12
Date of Board Approval: ________2021_____________
1

▪ Prentice Hall Literature Series textbooks
▪ Perrine’s Literature
▪ World Masterpieces Penguin Edition  Grade 10, Prentice Hall Literature, 2005
▪ The American Experience Penguin Edition Grade 11, Prentice Hall Literature, 2007
▪ Internet: Public Domain
Non-Print Texts:
• Internet sites and databases
• YouTube videos, documentaries, and Ted Talks
Other Resources / Optional Texts:
• The Road by Cormac McCarthy
• Zeitoun by Dave Eggers
5
Curriculum Plan
Unit One: Man’s Inhumanity to Man   Time/Days: 1 Marking Period/45 Days
Standard(s):
CC: 1.2 Reading Informational Texts: CC.1.2.11-12.A-H, CC.1.1.11-12.J-L
CC: 1.3 Reading Literature: CC.1.3. 11-12.A-F, CC.1.3. 11-12.H-K
CC: 1.4 Writing: CC.1.4. 11-12.A-L, CC.1.4. 11-12.Q-U
CC: 1.5 Speaking and Listening: CC.1.5. 11‐12.A-G
Anchors: L.F.1, L.F.2, L.N.1, L.N.2
Eligible Content: L.F.1.3.1, L.F.1.3.2, L.F.2.1.1, L.F.2.1.2, L.F.1.3.1, L.F.1.3.2, L.F.2.2.1,
L.F.2.2.2, L.F.2.2.3, L.F.2.2.4, L.F.2.3.1, L.F.1.3.1, L.F.1.2.3, L.F.1.2.4; L.N.1.2.3, L.N.1.2.4,
L.N.2.3.4, L.N.1.1.1, L.N.1.3.2, L.N.2.3.3, L.N.1.3.1, L.N.1.3.3, C.E.2.1.1, C.E.2.1.2, C.E.2.1.3,

tests will include short story selections with a cold read passage, and the novel test will
include content knowledge and literary devices. Teachers will determine the number of
these common assessments per marking period and the weight of these assessments as a
team.
▪ End-of-Unit (MP) Common Assessments (objective and skills-based) Teachers will
determine the number of these common assessments per marking period and the weight
of these assessments as a team.
9
▪ Common College-Ready Essay(s) (1-2 per marking period) on the major required piece
or the marking period theme (prompts, expectation, rubrics, and weighting to be agreed
upon by the teacher team) Teachers will determine the number of these common
assessments per marking period and the weight of these assessments as a team.
10
Unit Two: Coming of Age in the 21st Century         Time/Days: 1 Marking Period/45 Days
Standard(s):
CC: 1.2 Reading Informational Texts: CC.1.2.11-12.C - K
CC: 1.3 Reading Literature: CC.1.3. 11-12.A - K
CC: 1.4 Writing: CC.1.4. 11-12.A – I, L, Q, S, V
CC: 1.5 Speaking and Listening: CC.1.5. 11‐12.A, C, D, G
Anchors: L.F.1, L.F.2, L.N.1, L.N.2